211669 REV AC  ECO A25780 1 OF 8
High Power Outdoor
GaN Solid State Power Amplifiers
FEATURES
 Extremely High Power
Density:
 to 1.0 kW L-Band
 to 1.0 kW S-Band

GaN Solid State Power Amplifiers
HPA C 2 8 0 0 A H M X S X X G
Part Number Configuration Matrix
Band
L-Band L
S-Band S
C-Band C
X-Band X
Ku-Band K
Power Level (Watts)
L-Band 600, 800, 1000 (10K)
S-Band 600, 800, 1000 (10K)
C-Band 800, 1000 (10K)
X-Band 800, 1000 (10K)
Ku-Band 400, 500, 600
Package
H Standalone amplifier
Block Up Converter
M Internal Reference BUC
P External Reference BUC
X No BUC
Configuration Modifier 3
X None (Standard)
GaN Device Designator
G GaN Device
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
R 1 Receive Band Reject Filter
V Reflected Power Monitor
W 2 Waveguide Pressure Window
Y 1 R + V (see above)
Z 2 V + W (see above)
1 L-Band, S-Band and X-Band only
2 Ku-Band standalone units only
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
S Input Sample Port
System Configuration
X Standalone amplifier
Frequency Sub Band
L-Band
A 1.75 to 1.85 GHz
S-Band
A
B
G2
2.02 to 2.12 GHz
2.20 to 2.30 GHz
1.75 to 2.12 GHz
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
E1
F1
H
L1
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
6.425 to 6.725 GHz
6.725 to 7.025 GHz
5.715 to 5.790 GHz
4.400 to 5.000 GHz
X-Band
A1
F
7.90 to 8.40 GHz
7.10 to 7.40 GHz
Ku-Band
A1
B1
14.00 to 14.50 GHz